proportionate share of outgoings as may be determined by the Promoter at its 

sole discretion. The Allottee further agrees that till the Allottee’s share is so 

determined by the Promoter, at its sole discretion, the Allottee shall pay to the 

Promoter a provisional monthly contribution of Rs. 2,500/- (RUPEES TWO 

THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED ONLY) per month for 1BHK, Rs. 3,900/- 

(RUPEES THREE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED ONLY) per month for 

2BHK and Rs. 5,200/- (RUPEES FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 

ONLY) per month for 3BHK towards the outgoings. The amounts so paid by 

the Allottee to the Promoter shall not carry any interest and shall remain with 

the Promoter until the Common Organization Conveyance is duly executed and 

registered. On the execution of the Common Organization Conveyance, the